UNIVERSITY OF CAPE TOWN

FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2026

Thurs, 01 Jan

Thurs, 01 Jan

New Years Day (Public Holiday)

Fri, 02 Jan Fri, 02 Jan University opens.
Sun, 04 Jan Deadline for RAC Appeals @ 11h59 pm
Mon, 05 - Fri,09 Jan Mon, 05 Jan Online registration opens for returning students
Supplementary/Deferred exams:
MBChB Yr 3
Fri, 09 Jan TERM 1 STARTS
Advanced Diploma in Cosmetic Formulation
Mon, 12 — Fri, 16 Jan Mon, 12 Jan RAC #1 Meeting
MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 1 Commences
SUPPLEMENTARY/DEFERRED EXAMS:
BSc Audiology
BSc Speech and Language Pathology
BSc Physiotherapy
MBChB Yrs 1-2
Wed, 14 Jan RAC #2 Meeting
Fri, 16 Jan Provisional release of NSC results by the DBE
RAC #3 Meeting
Sat, 17 Jan UCT Residences Open
Mon, 19 — Sat, 24 Jan Mon, 19 Jan MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 1 Week 2

MBChB Yr 2 FEC Subcommittee

Thurs, 22 Jan

MBChB Yr 1 FEC Subcommittee

Fri, 23 Jan

SUPP/DE Results on system

Mon, 26 Jan - Fri, 30 Jan

Mon, 26 Jan

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 1 Week 3
FEC (SUPP/DE)

TERM 1 STARTS

BSc Occupational Therapy Yrs 2-4
BSc Physiotherapy Yr 3-4

MBChB Yr 3

Mon, 02 — Fri, 06 Feb

Mon, 02 Feb - Fri, 06 Feb

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 1 Week 4
ORIENTATION

BSc Audiology Yr 1

BSc Speech & Language Yr 1
BSc Occupational Therapy Yr 1
BSc Physiotherapy Yr 1
MBChB Yrs 1

TERM 1 STARTS

BSc Audiology Yrs 2-4

BSC Speech & Language Yrs 2-4
BSc Physiotherapy Yr 2

MBChB Yr 2

Mon, 09 Feb - Fri, 13 Feb

Mon, 09 Jan

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 1 Week 5
ORIENTATION

BSc Audiology Yr 1

BSc Speech & Language Yr 1

BSc Occupational Therapy Yr 1

BSc Physiotherapy Yr 1

MBChB Yrs 1

Higher Certificate in Disability Practice

Fri, 13 Feb

Registration deadline

Mon, 16 Feb — Fri, 20 Feb

Mon, 16 Feb

MBChB (Yrs 4-6) Block 1 Week 6
TERM 1 STARTS:

BSc Audiology Yr 1

BSc Occupational Therapy Yr 1
BSc Physiotherapy Yr 1
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BSc Speech-Language Pathology Yr 1
MBChB Yr 1
Higher Certificate in Disability Practice

Wed, 18 Feb Ramadan starts
Fri, 20 Feb Lectures end:
Advanced Diploma in Cosmetic Formulation
Mon, 23 — Fri, 27 Feb Mon, 23 Feb MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 1 Week 7
In-service training preparation week:
Advanced Diploma in Cosmetic Formulation
Mon, 02 — Fri, 06 Mar Mon, 02 Mar MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 1 Week 8 Assessments
In-service training starts:
Advanced Diploma in Cosmetic Formulation
Mon, 09 Mar - Fri, 13 Mar Mon, 09 Mar MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 2 Week 1
Fri, 13 Mar LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 1
MBChB Yr 3
Mon, 16 — Fri, 20 Mar Mon, 16 Mar MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 2 Week 2
MBChB Yr 3 Assessment week
Fri, 20 Mar Eid ul Fitr
LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 1
BSc Physiotherapy Yr 4
Sat, 21 Mar Human Rights Day (public holiday)
Mon, 23-Mar - Fri, 27 Mar | Mon, 23 Mar MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 2 Week 3
Fri, 27 Mar LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 1

BSc Audiology

BSc Speech & Language

BSc Occupational Therapy

BSc Physiotherapy Yrs 1-3

MBChB Yr 1 and 2

Higher Certificate Disability Practice

Sat, 28 Mar to Sat, 07 Apr

EASTER VACATION: STUDENT MID-TERM BREAK:

BSc Audiology

BSc Speech & Language
BSc Occupational Therapy
BSc Physiotherapy Yrs 1-3

MBChB Yr 1

Higher Certificate Disability Practice

Mon, 30 Mar - Fri 03 Apr

Mon, 30 Mar

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 2 Week 4
TERM 2 STARTS:

MBChB Yr 3

BSc Physiotherapy Yr 4

UCT Graduation ceremonies week

Wed, 01 Apr

Passover

Fri, 03 Apr

Good Friday, Public Holiday

Mon, 06 Apr - Fri, 10 Apr

Mon, 06 Apr

Family Day, Public Holiday

Tues, 07 Apr

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 2 Week 5
TERM 2 STARTS:

BSc Audiology

BSc Speech & Language Pathology
BSc Occupational Therapy

BSc Physiotherapy Yrs 1-3

Higher Certificate Disability Practice
MBChB Yr 1 and 2

Sat, 11 Apr

UCT OPEN DAY

Mon, 13 - Fri, 17 Apr

Mon, 13 Apr

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 2 Week 6
MBChB Yr 2 Assessment week
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Tue, 14 Apr Prizegiving: returning students
Mon, 20 - Fri, 24 Apr Mon, 20 Apr MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 2 Week 7
Mon, 27 Apr- Fri, 01 May Mon, 27 Apr Freedom Day: Public Holiday
Tues, 28 Apr MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 2 Week 8 Assessments
Fri, 01 May Workers Day: Public Holiday
Mon, 04 - Fri, 08 May Mon, 04 May MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 3 Week 1
Mon, 11 - Fri, 15 May Mon, 11 May MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 3 Week 2
Fri, 15 May LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 2
MBChB Yr 1
Mon, 18 - Fri, 22 May Mon, 18 May MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 3 Week 3
Thurs, 21 May Shavuot
Fri, 22 May LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 2

BSc Occupational Therapy Yr 1-2

BSc Physiotherapy Yr 1-2

Higher Certificate Disability Practice
In-Service training ends

Advanced Diploma in Cosmetic Formulation
Shavuot

Mon, 25 May - Fri, 29 May | Mon, 25 May MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 3 Week 4

LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 2

BSc Audiology Yr 1-3

BSc Speech and Language Pathology Yr 1-3
BSc Physiotherapy Yr 3-4

TERM 2 STARTS:

Advanced Diploma in Cosmetic Formulation

Tues, 26 May Eid al Adha

Wed, 27 May EXAMS START
MBChB Yr 1

Thurs, 28 May EXAMS START:
BSc Physiotherapy Yr 1-2
Higher Certificate Disability Practice

Fri, 29 May LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 2
BSc Audiology Yr 4
BSc Speech and Language Pathology Yr 4

Mon, 01 — Fri, 05 Jun Mon, 01 Jun MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 3 Week 5
EXAMS START

BSc Audiology

BSc Speech and Language Pathology
BSc Occupational Therapy Yrs 1-2

BSc Physiotherapy Yr 3-4
Fri, 05 Jun LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 2
BSc Occupational Therapy Yr 3
MBChB Yr 3
Mon, 08 - Fri, 12 Jun Mon, 08 Jun MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 3 Week 6
Fri, 12 Jun LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 2
MBChB Yr 2
Mon, 15 = Fri, 19 Jun Mon, 15 Jun MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 3 Week 7

MBChB Yr 3 Assessment week
EXAMS END: TERM 2

BSc Physiotherapy Yr 1-2

Higher Certificate Disability Practice

Tues, 16 Jun Youth Day: Public Holiday
Thurs, 18 Jun EXAMS END
BSc Audiology
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BSc Speech and Language Pathology
BSc Physiotherapy Yr 3-4

Fri, 19 Jun

EXAMS END: TERM 2
BSc Occupational Therapy Yr 1-2
MBChB Yr 1

MID-YEAR BREAK (Winter
Vacation)

BSc Audiology

YEAR 1: Vac period: 19 Jun - 24 Jul
YEAR 2: Vac period: 19 Jun - 22 Jul
YEAR 3: Vac period: 19 Jun - 20 Jul
YEAR 4: Vac period: 19 Jun - 17 Jul

BSc Speech and Language
Pathology

YEAR 1: Vac period: 19 Jun - 24 Jul
YEAR 2: Vac period: 19 Jun - 22 Jul
YEAR 3: Vac period: 19 Jun - 20 Jul
YEAR 4: Vac period: 19 Jun - 17 Jul

BSc Occupational Therapy

YEAR 1 - 3: Vac period: 22 Jun - 24 Jul
YEAR 4: Vac period: 13 Jul - 24 Jul

BSc Physiotherapy

YEAR 1 - 2: Vac period: 16 Jun - 24 Jul
YEAR 3: Vac period: 19 Jun - 24 Jul
YEAR 4: Vac period: 19 Jun - 17 Jul

MBChB YEARS 1-3

YEAR 1: Vac period: 22 Jun - 24 Jul
YEAR 2: Vac period: 29 Jun - 17 Jul
YEAR 3: Vac period: 22 Jun - 10 Jul

MBChB YEARS 4-6

Vac period: 29 Jun - 10 Jul

Higher Certificate Disability
Practice

Vac Period: 16 Jun — 24 Jul

Mon, 22 — Fri, 26 Jun

Mon, 22 Jun

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 3 Week 8 Assessment week
MBChB Yr 2 Assessment week

Fri, 26 Jun

RESULTS ON SYSTEM

Mon, 29 Jun - Fri, 03 Jul

Mon, 29 Jun

STC FEC Subcommittee

Wed, 01 Jul

SSTC FEC Subcommittee
DMC FEC Subcommittee

Thu, 02 Jul

Physiotherapy FEC Subcommittee
CDMC FEC Subcommittee
PG Dip FEC Subcommittee

Fri, 03 Jul

LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 2

Advanced Diploma in Cosmetic Formulation
MBChB FEC Subcommittee

Higher Certificate Disability FEC Subcommittee
Advanced Diploma FEC Subcommittee
Honours FEC Subcommittee

Speech and Audio FEC Subcommittee
Occupational Therapy FEC Subcommittee

Mon, 06 Jul = Fri, 10 Jul

Mon, 06 Jul

TERM 3 STARTS

BSc Occupational Therapy Yr 4

In-service training starts:

Advanced Diploma in Cosmetic Formulation
FHS FEC Committee

Tues, 07 Jul

All academic standings on system (Spring Grad)
Deadline: Senate List of Qualifiers

Fri, 10 Jul

Deadline RAC Appeals

Mon, 13 — 17 Jul

Mon, 13 Jul

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 4 Week 1

TERM 3 STARTS

MBChB Yr 3

Senate Executive Committee (Spring Grad)

Wed, 15 Jul

Readmission Appeal Committee meeting #1
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Fri, 17 Jul

Readmission Appeal Committee meeting #2

Mon, 20 — Fri, 24 Jul

Mon, 20 Jul

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 4 Week 2

TERM 3 STARTS:

MBChB Yr 2

BSc Audiology Yr 4

BSc Speech and Language Therapy Yr 4
BSc Physiotherapy Yr 4

Tues, 21 Jul

TERM 3 STARTS:
BSc Audiology Yr 3
BSc Speech and Language Therapy Yr 3

Thu, 23 Jul

TERM 3 STARTS:
BSc Audiology Yr 2
BSc Speech and Language Therapy Yr 2

Mon, 27 — Fri, 31 Jul

Mon, 27 Jul

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 4 Week 3

TERM 3 STARTS:

MBChB Yr 1

BSc Audiology Yr 1

BSc Speech and Language Therapy Yr 1
BSc Occupational Therapy Yr 1-3

BSc Physiotherapy Yr 1-3

Higher Certificate Disability Practice

Fri, 31 Jul

SUPP and DE results on system

Mon, 03 - Fri, 07 Aug

Mon, 03 Aug

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 4 Week 4

Fri, 07 Aug

TERM 3 ENDS:
MBChB Yr 3

Mon, 10 - Fri, 14 Aug

Mon, 10 Aug

Women’s Day observed: Public Holiday

Tue, 11 Aug

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 4 Week 5
TERM 4 STARTS:
MBChB Yr 3

Mon, 17 — Fri, 21 Aug

Mon, 17 Aug

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 4 Week 6

Mon, 24 — Fri, 28 Aug

Mon, 24 Aug

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 4 Week 7

Mon, 31 Aug - Fri, 04 Sep

Mon, 31 Aug

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 4 Week 8 Assessment week

Fri, 04 Sep

LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 3

BSc Audiology Yrs 1-4

BSc Speech and Language Therapy Yrs 1-4
BSc Occupational Therapy Yrs 1-4

BSc Physiotherapy Yr 1-2

Higher Certificate Disability Practice

MBChB Yr 1

Mon, 07 - Fri, 11 Sep

Mon, 07 Sep

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 5 Week 1
Graduation week

Fri, 11 Sep

Rosh Hashanah

LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 3
BSc Physiotherapy Yr 3

MBChB Yr 2

Mon, 14 - Fri, 18 Sep

Mon, 14 Sep

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 5 Week 2

MBChB Yr 2 Assessment week

TERM 4 STARTS:

MBChB Yr 1

BSc Audiology Yrs 1-4

BSc Speech and Language Pathology Yrs 1-4
BSc Occupational Therapy Yrs 1-4

BSc Physiotherapy Yr 1-2

Higher Certificate Disability Practice

Mon, 21 - Fri, 25 Sep

Mon, 21 Sep

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 5 Week 3
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TERM 4 STARTS
BSc Physiotherapy Yr 3

Thurs, 24 Sep

Public holiday: Heritage Day

Fri, 25 Sep

LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 3
BSc Physiotherapy Yr 4

Mon, 28 Sep — 02 Oct

Mon, 28 Sep

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 5 Week 4
TERM 4 STARTS:
MBChB Yr 2

Mon, 05 — Fri, 09 Oct

Mon, 05 Oct

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 5 Week 5
TERM 4 STARTS
BSc Physiotherapy Yr 4

Mon, 12 — Fri, 16 Oct

Mon, 12 Oct

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 5 Week 6

Mon, 19 — Fri, 23 Oct

Mon, 19 Oct

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 5 Week 7

Fri, 23 Oct

LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 4

BSc Occupational Therapy Yr 1-2
In-service training ends:

Advanced Diploma in Cosmetic Formulation

Mon, 26 — Fri, 30 Oct

Mon, 26 Oct

MBChB (yrs 4-6) Block 5 Week 8 Assessment week

Tues, 27 Oct

LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 4

BSc Audiology Yrs 1-3

BSc Speech and Language Pathology Yrs 1-3
BSc Physiotherapy Yrs 1-4

Higher Certificate Disability Practice

Fri, 30 Oct

LAST TEACHING DAY: TERM 4

BSc Occupational Therapy Yrs 3-4

BSc Audiology Yr 4

BSc Speech and Language Pathology Yr 4
MBChB Yr 1

Mon, 02 — Fri, 06 Nov

Mon, 02 Nov

EXAMS START
MBChB Yr 1
MBChB Yr 6 OSCE Week

Wed, 04 Nov

MBChB Yr 6 FEC Subcommittee

EXAMS START

BSc Audiology Yrs 1-4

BSc Speech and Language Pathology Yrs 1-4
BSc Occupational Therapy Yrs 1-4

BSc Physiotherapy Yrs 1-4

Higher Certificate Disability Practice
Advanced Diploma in Cosmetic Formulation

Fri, 06 Nov

LAST TEACHING DAY:
MBChB Yr 2

Mon, 09 — Fri, 13 Nov

Tues, 10 Nov

MBChB NMFC and Final Yr FEC Subcommittee

Wed, 11 Nov

MBChB Yr 4 FEC Subcommittee

Thurs, 12 Nov

MBChB Yr 5 FEC Subcommittee

Mon, 16 — Fri, 20 Nov

Mon, 16 Nov

MBChB Yr 2 Assessment week
MBChB Yr 6 FEC Subcommittee

Fri, 20 Nov

EXAMS END: TERM 4

BSc Audiology Yrs 1-4

BSc Speech and Language Pathology Yrs 1-4
BSc Occupational Therapy Yrs 1-4

BSc Physiotherapy Yrs 1-4

Higher Certificate Disability Practice
Advanced Diploma in Cosmetic Formulation
MBChB Yr 1

TERM 4 ENDS
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MBChB Yr 3

Mon, 23 Nov - Fri, 27 Nov

Mon, 23 Nov

MBChB Yr 3 Assessment week

Tues, 24 Nov

FEC Final years

BSc Audiology Yr 4

BSc Speech and Language Pathology Yr 4
BSc Occupational Therapy Yrs 4

BSc Physiotherapy Yr 4

Higher Certificate Disability Studies
Advanced Diploma in Cosmetic Formulation
MBChB Yr 6

Fri, 27 Nov

Oathtaking and Prizegiving ceremony

Mon, 30 Nov- Fri, 04 Dec

Mon, 30 Nov

MBChB Yr 3 FEC Subcommittee
DMC FEC Subcommittee

Tues, 01 Dec

MBChB Yr 2 FEC Subcommittee
STC FEC Subcommittee

Wed, 02 Dec

BSc Audiology Yr 1-3 FEC Subcommittee
BSc Speech and Language Pathology Yr 1-3 FEC Subcom
Honours FEC Subcommittee

Thurs, 03 Dec

BSc Occupational Therapy Yr 1-3 FEC Subcommittee
MBChB Yr 6 and NMFC FEC Subcommittee (SUP/DE)
SSTC FEC Subcommittee

MBChB Yr 4-5 FEC Subcommittee (SUPP/DE)

Fri, 04 Dec Results on system

Mon, 07 — Fri, 11 Dec Mon, 07 Dec MBChB Yr 1 FEC Subcommittee
BSc Physiotherapy Yr 1-3 FEC Subcommittee

Tues, 08 Dec CDMC FEC Subcommittee

Wed, 09 Dec PGDip FEC Subcommittee

Fri, 11 Dec Faculty Examinations Committee meeting
Mon, 14 — Fri, 18 Dec Wed, 16 Dec Public Holiday: Day of Reconciliation

Thurs, 17 Dec All Academic Standings on system

Fri, 18 Dec Release of results
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TERM DATES

BSc Audiology

Teaching days YEAR 1

Term 1: 16 Feb — 27 Mar: 29 days

Term 2: 07 Apr — 25 May: 35 days

Term 3: 27 Jul - 04 Sept: 29 days

Term 4: 14 Sept — 27 Oct: 30 days

TOTAL: 123 days

Vac period: 19 Jun - 24 Jul: 26 DAYS (5 WEEKS)

YEAR 2

Term 1: 02 Feb — 27 Mar: 39 days

Term 2: 07 Apr — 25 May: 35 days

Term 3: 23 Jul - 04 Sept: 31 days

Term 4: 14 Sept — 27 Oct: 30 days

TOTAL: 135 days

Vac period: 19 Jun - 22 Jul: 23 DAYS (4 WEEKS)

YEAR 3

Term 1: 02 Feb — 27 Mar: 39 days

Term 2: 07 Apr — 29 May: 40 days

Term 3: 21 Jul - 04 Sept: 33 days

Term 4: 14 Sept — 30 Oct: 34 days

TOTAL: 137 days

Vac period: 19 Jun - 20 Jul: 22 DAYS (4 WEEKS)

YEAR 4

Term 1: 02 Feb — 27 Mar: 39 days

Term 2: 07 Apr — 25 May: 35 days

Term 3: 20 Jul - 04 Sept: 34 days

Term 4: 14 Sept — 27 Oct: 30 days

TOTAL: 138 days

Vac period: 19 Jun — 17 Jul: 21 DAYS (4 WEEKS)

Exam days Term 2: 01 Jun — 18 Jun: 14 days
Term 4: 04 Nov - 20 Nov: 13 days

BSc Speech and
Language Pathology

Teaching days YEAR 1

Term 1: 16 Feb — 27 Mar: 29 days

Term 2: 07 Apr — 25 May: 35 days

Term 3: 27 Jul - 04 Sept: 29 days

Term 4: 14 Sept — 27 Oct: 30 days

TOTAL: 123 days

Vac period: 19 Jun - 24 Jul: 26 DAYS (5 WEEKS)

YEAR 2

Term 1: 02 Feb — 27 Mar: 39 days

Term 2: 07 Apr - 25 May: 35 days

Term 3: 23 Jul — 04 Sept: 32 days

Term 4: 14 Sept — 27 Oct: 30 days

TOTAL: 136 days

Vac period: 19 Jun - 22 Jul: 23 DAYS (4 WEEKS)

YEAR 3

Term 1: 02 Feb — 27 Mar: 39 days

Term 2: 07 Apr — 25 May: 35 days

Term 3: 21 Jul - 04 Sept: 34 days

Term 4: 14 Sept — 27 Oct: 30 days

TOTAL: 138 days

Vac period: 19 Jun - 20 Jul: 22 DAYS (4 WEEKS)

YEAR 4
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Term 1: 02 Feb — 27 Mar: 39 days

Term 2: 07 Apr— 29 May: 40 days

Term 3: 20 Jul - 04 Sept: 35 days

Term 4: 14 Sept — 30 Oct: 34 days

TOTAL: 139 days

Vac period: 19 Jun - 17 Jul: 21 DAYS (4 WEEKS)

Exam days

Term 2: 01 Jun — 18 Jun: 14 days
Term 4: 04 Nov — 20 Nov: 13 days

BSc Occupational
Therapy

Teaching days

YEAR 1

Term 1: 16 Feb — 27 Mar: 29 days

Term 2: 07 Apr— 22 May: 32 days

Term 3: 27 Jul - 04 Sept: 29 days

Term 4: 14 Sept — 27 Oct: 30 days

TOTAL: 120 days

Vac period: 22 Jun - 24 Jul: 25 DAYS (5 WEEKS)

YEAR 2

Term 1: 26 Jan — 27 Mar: 45 days

Term 2: 07 Apr — 22 May: 32 days

Term 3: 27 Jul - 04 Sept: 29 days

Term 4: 14 Sept — 30 Oct: 33 days

TOTAL: 136 days

Vac period: 22 Jun - 24 Jul: 25 DAYS (5 WEEKS)

YEAR 3

Term 1:26 Jan — 27 Mar: 45 days

Term 2: 07 Apr— 05 Jun: 42 days

Term 3: 27 Jul - 04 Sept: 29 days

Term 4: 14 Sept — 27 Oct: 30 days

TOTAL: 146 days

Vac period: 15 Jun - 24 Jul: 29 DAYS (5 WEEKS)

YEAR 4

Term 1:26 Jan — 27 Mar: 45 days

Term 2: 07 Apr— 10 Jul: 66 days

Term 3: 27 Jul — 04 Sept: 38 days

Term 4: 14 Sept — 30 Oct: 33 days

TOTAL: 182 days

Vac period: 13 Jul - 24 Jul: 10 DAYS (2 WEEKS)

Exam days

Term 2: 28 May — 15 Jun: 13 days
Term 4: 04 Nov - 20 Nov: 13 days

BSc Physiotherapy

Teaching days

YEAR 1

Term 1: 16 Feb — 27 Mar: 29 days

Term 2: 07 Apr — 22 May: 32 days

Term 3: 27 Jul — 04 Sept: 29 days

Term 4: 14 Sept — 27 Oct: 30 days

TOTAL: 120 days

Vac period: 16 Jun - 24 Jul: 29 DAYS (5 WEEKS)

YEAR 2

Term 1: 02 Feb — 27 Mar: 39 days

Term 2: 07 Apr - 22 May: 32 days

Term 3: 27 Jul - 04 Sept: 29 days

Term 4: 14 Sept - 27 Oct: 30 days

TOTAL: 130 days

Vac period: 16 Jun - 24 Jul: 29 DAYS (5 WEEKS)

YEAR 3
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Term 1:26 Jan — 27 Mar: 45 days

Term 2: 07 Apr— 25 May: 35 days

Term 3: 27 Jul - 11 Sept: 34 days

Term 4: 21 Sept — 27 Oct: 26 days

TOTAL: 140 days

Vac period: 19 Jun - 24 Jul: 29 DAYS (5 WEEKS)

YEAR 4

Term 1: 26 Jan — 18 Mar: 38 days

Term 2: 30 Mar — 25 May: 29 days

Term 3: 20 Jul - 25 Sept: 48 days

Term 4: 05 Oct — 27 Oct: 16 days

TOTAL: 131 days

Vac period: 19 Jun - 17 Jul: 21 DAYS (4 WEEKS)

Exam days YR 1-2
Term 2: 28 May — 15 Jun: 13 days
Term 4: 04 Nov - 20 Nov: 13 days
YR 3-4;
Term 2: 01 Jun — 18 Jun: 14 days
Term 4: 04 Nov — 20 Nov: 13 days

MBChB YEARS 1-3

Teaching days YEAR 1

Term 1: 16 Feb — 27 Mar: 29 days

Term 2: 07 Apr - 15 May: 27 days

Term 3: 27 Jul - 04 Sept: 29 days

Term 4: 14 Sept — 30 Oct: 34 days
TOTAL: 119 days

Term 1 VAC: 30 Mar - 03 Apr (9 days)
Term 2 VAC: 22 Jun - 24 Jul (25 days)
Term 3 VAC: 07 Sept — 11 Sept (5 days)

YEAR 2

Term 1: 02 Feb — 27 Mar: 35 days

Term 2: 07 Apr— 12 Jun: 46 days

Term 3: 20 Jul — 11 Sept: 39 days

Term 4: 28 Sept — 06 Nov: 30 days
TOTAL: 155 days

Term 1 VAC: 30 Mar - 03 Apr (5 days)
Term 2 VAC: 29 Jun - 17 Jul (15 days)
Term 3 VAC: 21 Sept — 25 Sept (5 days)

YEAR 3

Term 1:26 Jan — 13 Mar: 35 days

Term 2: 30 Mar - 05 Jun: 46 days

Term 3: 13 Jul - 07 Aug: 20 days

Term 4: 10 Aug — 20 Nov: 73 days
TOTAL: 174 days

Term 1 VAC: 23 Mar - 27 Mar (5 days)
Term 2 VAC: 22 Jun - 10 Jul (15 days)

Exam days YR 1
Term 2: 27 May — 19 Jun: 18 days
Term 4: 02 Nov — 20 Nov: 15 days

YR 2: ASSESSMENT PERIODS
Term 1: 13 Apr — 17 Apr: 5 days
Term 2: 22 Jun — 26 Jun: 5 days
Term 3: 14 Sept — 18 Sept: 5 days
Term 4: 16 Nov — 20 Nov: 5 days
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YR 3: ASSESSMENT PERIODS
Term 1: 16 Mar — 20 Mar: 5 days
Term 2: 15 Jun — 19 Jun: 5 days
Term 3: 14 Sept — 18 Sept: 5 days
Term 4: 16 Nov - 20 Nov: 5 days

MBChB YEARS 4-6 Block 1:

12 Jan — 27 Feb: (7 weeks)
ASSESSMENT WEEK: 02-06 March

Block 2: 09 Mar — 24 April (7 weeks)
ASSESSMENT WEEK: 27 Apr - 01 May

Block 3: 04 May — 19 Jun (7 weeks)
ASSESSMENT WEEK: 22-26 June

Vac period: 29 Jun - 10 Jul: 10 DAYS (2 WEEKS)

Block 4: 13 Jul - 28 Aug (7 weeks)
ASSESSMENT WEEK: 31 Aug - 04 Sept

Block 5: 07 Sept — 23 Oct (7 weeks)
ASSESSMENT WEEK: 26-30 Oct

EXIT OSCE WEEK:
02 Nov — 06 Nov
Higher Certificate in Teaching days YEAR 1
Disability Practice Term 1: 16 Feb — 27 Mar: 29 days

Term 2: 07 Apr — 22 May: 32 days

Term 3: 27 Jul — 04 Sept: 29 days

Term 4: 14 Sept — 27 Oct: 32 days

TOTAL: 122 days

Vac period: 16 Jun - 24 Jul: 29 DAYS (5 WEEKS)

Exam days Term 2: 28 May — 15 Jun: 13 days
Term 4: 04 Nov — 20 Nov: 13 days

Advanced Diploma in Teaching days YEAR 1
Cosmetic Formulation Term 1: 09 Jan — 20 Feb: 31 days

Term 2: 25 May — 03 Jul: 29 days
TOTAL: 60 days

In-Service Training

02 Mar — 22 May — 44 days
06 Jul - 23 Oct - 78 days
TOTAL: 122

Exam days Term 4: 04 Nov — 20 Nov: 13 days

PLEASE NOTE:
e Dates for the Faculty of Health Sciences to be published separately.

e The University of Cape Town, Faculty of Health Sciences reserves the right to change any of the said dates, solely in its
discretion, and without any liability for inconvenience and/or loss occasioned thereby.
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